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European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware

IMPORTANT - All lots are sold as seen. If the Cataloguer sees obvious faults
they will be marked (f), or restoration marked (r) they may be indicated in the
catalogue, HOWEVER, it is the buyers responsibility to personally inspect every
item and to satisfy themselves as to quality, condition and description.

1 A Troika chimney vase with geometric decoration, signed LT 20.5cm ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

2 A 19th Century Bohemian red flash glass vase decorated with military motifs and flowers 15cm together with a
blue glass gilt decorated vase showing a hunting scene 14cm £30-50

The blue vase has a chip to the rim

3 A cylindrical Troika vase with geometric decoration 19cm £100-150

4 A Beswick figure of an elephant with trunk stretching, large, no. 998 by Arthur Greddington 26cm, gloss finish
£30-50

5 A Victorian Staffordshire group of an eagle protecting its nest with a rising terrier 16cm together with 2
Victorian Staffordshire figures of ladies carrying sheep 22cm and 21cm £30-50

6 A Doulton Slaters motto leatherware jug, The Landlords Caution 21cm £40-60

The jug has a chip to the underside of the base

7 A pair of 19th Century German porcelain figures of a seated lady and gentleman raised on pierced bases
21cm £30-50

Both figures are damaged

8 A Beswick figure of a horse - Arkle, Pat Taaffe up, Connoisseur figure by Arthur Greddington no.2084 21.7cm
£40-60

The horse bit is broken and the reins are missing. There are some minor scratches to the horses neck body
and legs.

9 A Wade Disney figure - Tramp 5cm and 11 others £40-60

10 A Poole Carter Stabler matt brown vase with geometric decoration 17cm and a Troika style turquoise glazed
square ceramic table lamp 20cm £30-50

11 A Wade polar bear 4.5cm and 4 other polar animals and a Wade St Bernard Dog 4cm and 4 others £30-50

12 A Lladro figure of a boy playing a drum resting against a tree bough 22cm £40-60

13 Two Wade figures - Tom and Jerry together with 4 Flintstone animals £30-50

14 A Lladro figure of a young lady holding a bonnet behind her 24cm £40-60

15 A Wade figure of a seated bear 4cm and 4 other wild animals and 5 figures of monks £30-50

16 A Lladro group of a lady with hound on a rocky base 5855 26cm £50-75

17 A Wade figure of a Pixie riding a pig 4cm and 11 others together with a similar cottage and 2 elephants £30-50

18 A Lladro figure of a lady standing with a parasol  and an Afghan hound at her side 39cm ( photo centre pages )
£50-75

This item is a second

19 A Royal Doulton figure of a Spaniel in a wicker basket HN2585 9cm, ditto of 2 spaniels HN2590, 11cm and a
standing ditto HN1037 9cm £30-50

20 An Orrefors axehead vase by Nils Landberg 30cm together with a Murano green glass vase 23cm £50-75

21 A Royal Doulton figure of a terrier pup in a wicker basket HN2587 9cm, a ditto of a terrier with a ball HN1103
7cm, another of a terrier with a bone 9cm and another of a terrier licking a plate HN1158 12cm £50-75

Three of the figures are in excellent order but the dog with the ball has a slight chip to the raised ear
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22 A Moroccan style earthenware tapered tan glazed vase decorated with scrolling leaves and flowers 45cm
£40-60

There are numerous chips to the enamel

23 A Wade figure of a standing pig 3cm and nine other Wade animals £26-36

24 A Victorian Staffordshire figure of a seated hound 12cm, a pair of Staffordshire pen holders in the form of
reclining sheep 8cm and a ditto of a lady riding a giant goat 14cm £30-50

There is a chip to the left hand edge of the base of the dog. One of the goats horns is also chipped

26 A Wade figure of a lion, zebra, Miss Fluffy Cat and 5 others £30-50

27 A 1960's stylish Studio Glass vase with bubble decoration 32cm £40-60

28 A Lladro figure of a semi-clad lady holding a flower with a basket at her feet 23cm £24-34

1 flower is stuck and there are minor chips to petals

29 A Wade figure - Molly Malone 8cm and 6 others £30-40

30 A pair of Samson figures of budgerigars sitting on floral encrusted tree stumps 17cm £30-40

Both have damaged flowers and rubbed gilding

31 A Wade figure of a standard poodle 4cm, 3 other animals and 5 North American animals £30-40

32 A Beswick figure of a shire mare no.HH18 by Arthur Greddington, brown gloss 21.6cm £30-40

33 Eleven Wade minikins figures and 8 ditto Disney animals £40-50

34 A Lladro figure of a elderly gentleman sitting on a trunk showing a boy a toy boat 29cm ( photo centre pages )
£50-75

35 A Wade figure of a camel 4.5cm and 4 other wild animals and 11 other Wade figures £30-40

36 A Lladro figure of a boy resting against  a log with a bird on his foot 23cm £40-60

37 A Wade figure of Humpty Dumpty 6cm and 3 other Wade figures £30-40

38 A Lladro figure of a seated chimney sweep astride a chimney, holding a cat 44cm ( photo centre pages )
£80-120

39 A Poole Carter Stabler baluster 2 handled vase decorated flowers 18cm £30-50

40 A Victorian Staffordshire figure of Dick Turpin 24cm, ditto Tom King 23cm £30-50

The 1st item is stuck in numerous places and the 2nd item is chipped

41 A near pair of Poole Carter Stabler grey ground vases with free form decoration 16cm £30-50

1 has a chipped foot

42 A moulded glass figure of an eagle raised on a square black base 22cm £40-60

43 A Monart Scottish Studio Glass baluster vase, the red ground with free form decoration 24cm £40-60

44 A Doctor Nelson's Improved Inhaler with mottled decoration 20cm, a ditto retailed by Boots 16cm £30-50

45 An Izabel K-J Denyer Studio Pottery table lamp of free form design 34cm £50-75

46 A Victorian Staffordshire arbour group of a seated lady and gentleman with gilt decoration 37cm £40-60

47 A Staffordshire figure group of a couple seated on a horse going to market 20cm, a ditto Gin and Water 21cm
and a figure of a girl 14cm £40-60

The last item is cracked

48 A 1970's Studio Pottery rectangular vase with wide rectangular lip and geometric decoration 40cm £60-90

49 A Victorian Staffordshire figure of a highlander sitting on a stump 23cm, ditto spill vase - Little Red Riding Hood
26cm £30-50

The 1st item is cracked, the 2nd item has a chipped ear

50 A Wedgwood style 2 colour Jasper panel of cupids framed 14cm x 21cm £20-30

The panel is cracked
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51 A Spode commemorative wall plate - The Golden Jubilee of Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth II 1952-2002
no.268/500, boxed, 28cm £24-34

52 A pair of Victorian Staffordshire figures of ladies riding giant goats 13cm, ditto of a man on a giant goat 15cm
and a spill vase of 2 figures in an arbour 14cm £30-50

All items are chipped and the 2nd is stuck

53 2 Nao figure of a geese 14cm and 13cm, a family 10cm and a Continental figure of a lady with chicken £30-40

54 A German pierced gilt basket decorated with flowers 19cm, a square ditto 15cm and a floral display 8cm
£20-30

The flowers to the floral display have been broken and glued back together.

55 Five mid Century polychrome Carter tiles decorated with birds and animals etc, contained in wrought iron
frames 23cm £30-50

56 A creamware dessert service decorated with classical urns of flowers enclosed in floral borders comprising a
circular bowl, square serving dish, 2 shaped dishes and 10 shallow dishes £50-100

The circular dish is cracked, 1 dish is riveted, 4 circular dishes are chipped and all items have some worn
decoration

57 A Wedgwood black basalt heart shaped box and cover, 6 dishes and a bowl £30-50

58 A pink Art Glass bowl 23cm, 2 faceted green ditto 12cm £20-60

The 2 green bowls are chipped

59 A Capodimonte group by Cortese of 2 bulls on a rocky outcrop no.716, raised on a wooden plinth 51cm £30-40

The rear bull has small chips to his tail and there are some minor nibbles to the long hair on the reverse. The
group is otherwise in good condition and is of first quality.

60 A collection of Victorian lustre ware comprising 10 jugs, 3 cups and 3 beakers £30-40

1 cup, 2 beakers and 2 jugs are in good condition, the remaining items are all damaged

61 A set of 6 Mintons coffee cans and saucers with green and gilt decoration, a set of 6 Thomas Goode ditto with
orange bodies and gilt interiors together with a sugar bowl £30-50

The 1st set has 2 damaged cups and 3 damaged saucers, the 2nd set has 2 damaged cans and 2 damaged
saucers

62 A boxed set of 6 Bohemian hock wine glasses £30-50

63 Two Victorian ironstone jugs 9cm and 11cm £24-34

The larger jug is cracked and chipped

64 A small service of early 20th Century Meissen onion pattern tableware comprising 7 plates and 3 dishes
£26-36

2 plates cracked and 2 dishes damaged and there is some wear to all of the gilding

65 An 18th Century style Chinese foot bath decorated with a faux armorial, the interior with carp 58cm £40-60

66 An early 20th Century Continental pierced porcelain dessert service with gilt and floral decoration comprising 9
plates and 1 tazza £40-60

67 A Royal Copenhagen brown iris pattern part dinner service comprising 13 dinner plates 25cm, tureen and
cover 30cm, 2 meat plates 38cm and 50cm and 1 tureen lid £50-75

68 A pair of Doulton Lambeth oviform vases decorated in the Japanese style with flying birds and stylised flowers
29cm £30-40

1 vase is cracked

69 A Continental porcelain oviform vase with gilt metal mounts and rope twist handles 53cm £50-75

There are scratches to the body
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70 A Compton Pottery figure - St Michael by Mary Seaton Watts with PAG mark, 31cm ( photo centre pages )
£300-500

There are some very minor chips to the base and minor scratches to the body

71 A Beswick group "Watch It" by Albert Hallam and Powell Zalmen no.1558/1678, gloss, 22.2cm £30-50

72 A Royal Doulton oviform vase decorated with hearts 21cm, a smaller tapered ditto 16cm £20-30

73 A pair of tapered decanters and stoppers 33cm, 2 others £26-36

74 A clear glass ships decanter and stopper with 4 ring neck, 23cm £20-30

75 A stylish green glass squat vase with ring decoration 16cm £20-30

76 A Studio Pottery jug of simple form 16cm, 2 others and 2 Studio vases £30-40

77 A boxed set of Royal Worcester coffee cans and saucers decorated flowers £30-50

78 A Lalique green glass model of a seated frog, signed lower case Lalique France £50-75

79 A metal mounted hardstone table lamp with painted glass reservoir raised on rococo feet 45cm £30-50

The top of the base has had a new piece of metal inserted. This is not fixed but would leave a gap if removed.

80 A cut glass mallet decanter and stopper 21cm, 4 others £30-50

81 A Nao figure of a ballerina 33cm, a reclining ditto 12cm and a Leonardo Collection ditto 16cm £30-50

82 A collection of Leedsware classical creamware and Royal creamware, comprising a pair of chamber sticks,
bowls, dishes, sauce boat etc £30-50

83 A Royal Albert Memory Lane tea, coffee and dinner service comprising milk jug, 8 tea cups (3 seconds), 8
saucers, 7 dinner plates (6 seconds),  7 dessert bowls (1 second), 2 shell shaped dishes, 5 two handled bowls
(4 seconds), 6 saucers (1 second and 1 is a/f), 8 small plates (6 seconds), 8 medium plates (6 seconds), a
sugar bowl (a/f) and the following which are all seconds - teapot, cream jug, meat plate, sauce boat stand,
tureen (no lid), 2 soup bowls, 2 vegetable dishes, a salad bowl, a sandwich bowl,  serving plate £40-60

84 An 18th Century green glass seal bottle 26cm £30-50

85 A Victorian Bohemian green glass tapered vase decorated with a portrait of a child 25cm together with a Mary
Gregory style amber baluster vase decorated with a young girl 30cm £30-50

The 1st item has worn gilding

86 A Georgian thistle shaped liqueur glass with air twist stem and forward foot 17cm and 5 other early glasses
£40-60

87 A 19th Century English transfer print shell shaped butter dish decorated in the chinoiserie style 14cm £30-50

88 A 19th Century cut glass pedestal bowl 21cm and 3 glass rinsers £40-60

89 A Victorian green glass dump 14cm, a ditto 10cm and 1 other 7cm £30-40

The dump to the right hand side of the photograph is bruised.

90 A Victorian green glass dump decorated a flower 10cm, a ditto 10cm and another 6cm £30-40

Two of the dumps are bruised

91 A Continental earthenware turquoise crackle glazed vase 58cm £50-100

92 An 18th Century Chinese famille rose baluster cream jug with silver rim 11cm together with a Chinese crescent
shaped dish decorated with flowers 19cm £30-50

93 A 19th Century Chinese oval pot pourri decorated with figures and flowers 13cm £50-75

94 An early 20th Century Imari baluster vase decorated with flowers 23cm £30-40

95 A pair of antique style Chinese carved white marble figures of shi shi raised on scroll bases 62cm ( photo
centre pages ) £1000-1400

96 A set of 3 Imari transfer print plates decorated with Mon and 2 other plates £20-30

97 A modern Chinese carved hardwood box and cover, the finial decorated with a figure together with a carved
hardwood inro of an animal 7cm £60-80
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98 Seven antique style Chinese shallow dishes decorated with motifs 14cm £20-30

99 An Imari bowl decorated with flowers 16cm and 4 other items £30-40

100 A Chinese blue and white vase decorated with panels of figures and with 4 character mark to base 19cm
together with a similar lid and a crackle glazed vase and cover decorated with warriors 30cm £30-40

The 1st item is chipped and the lid is chipped

101 A Chinese scalloped blue and white punch bowl decorated with birds and flowers 32cm together with a modern
Chinese baluster vase 23cm £30-40

The 1st item is cracked and chipped

102 A pair of late 19th Century Chinese blue ground oviform vases decorated with panels of insects and flowers on
a blue ground with gilt floral decoration 21cm £60-80

One vase has a small chip and a 2.5cm crack to the rim. There are some minor surface scratches to the body.
They are otherwise in good condition.

103 Nine Waterford Crystal wine glasss £60-80

104 A Crescent Ivory blue and gilt dinner service comprising 8 small plates (5 chipped) 8 medium plates, 8 dinner
plates (2 chipped and 1 cracked) meat plate, sauce boat A/F, jug, 8 soup bowls (1 chipped) and 4 egg cups all
chipped. £30-40

All gilding is worn and most items crackled
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Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets,
Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc

Please note / We have a collection of First World War Propaganda posters in
this auction, due to their fragility they will not be on view. However large high
resolution printed photographs will be on display at the auction rooms.

151 A Victorian style gilt metal twin light electrolier with cut glass shades 75cm h x 67cm w £30-50

152 A gilt metal Dutch style 5 light electrolier 45cm h x 69cm w £24-34

153 A pink veined marble effect and gilt metal table lamp, raised on a square stepped base 45cm h x 15cm w x
15cm d £24-34

154 A 1930's brown leather suitcase with double lever lock by Cleghon of Edinburgh with various luggage labels
18cm x 61cm x 39cm, 1 other with brass locks 21cm x 67cm x 41cm, a smaller leather case 12cm x 50cm x
31cm and a part fitted vanity case 12cm x 45cm x 30cm (slightly scuffed) £50-80

155 A brown leather suitcase with Cunard and Cathay Pacific labels with brass locks 12cm x 60cm x 39cm
together with  a brown leather Gladstone bag 23cm x 23cm x 45cm £40-60

156 An Elizabeth II black leather Civil Service issue briefcase, interior marked Telegraphs PI 29cm x 41cm x 10cm
£30-50

157 A brown leather suitcase with secure lever locks and 5 P&O labels, complete with key 19cm x 66cm x 41cm
£30-40

158 A large leather Gladstone bag complete with key 27cm h x 63cm w x 37cm d £40-60

159 A Victorian wooden and wicker work goat/dog cart with 64cm diam. solid tyres 100cm h x 63cm  x 76cm (
photo centre pages ) £80-120

Some old but treated worm to the wicker seat

160 A Victorian brass twin handled footman 25cm h x 55cm w x 30cm d £40-60

161 An R A Lister & Co. no.9 sheep shearer raised on a column tripod base 103cm h x 53cm w £50-75

162 An aluminium enamelled double sided pub sign "Free House, Kings Head" 120cm x 89cm with 19 fixing holes
to the top £80-120

Some corrosion to the enamelling  in places

163 An Eastern embossed brass charger decorated a chariot scene and signs of the zodiac surrounded by 28 oval
panels decorated figures and animals 62cm £60-80

164 A circular copper copper 42cm h x 56cm diam. £40-60

There is a hole to the side and some dents

165 Joseph Sankey and Sons, a pair of hammered copper and willow pattern jugs 24cm h x 15cm diam. the base
with Neptune mark and RC09942 £40-60

166 A pair of 19th Century brass candlesticks with ejectors 25cm and a pair of brass candlesticks 20cm £30-50

167 Two brass hand bells with turned wooden handles, ditto with a copper handle and a brass bell with shackle
£30-40

168 A circular Japanese polished bronze bowl raised on a spreading foot, the body cast figures of dragons and the
base with seal mark 12cm x 19cm £40-60

169 Benham, an Art Nouveau copper and brass tea kettle on stand 35cm x 15cm x 19cm £30-40

Some dents and top to burner is missing

170 A WWII military microphone "Hand no.2" together with a pair of headphones £30-50

171 The Improved Speedwell Sewing Machine, Ludgate Hill London, no.31313 £30-50
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172 A pair of brass candlesticks raised on bulbous baluster turned bases 21cm h x 16cm d £30-50

173 A pair of American WWI trench art jugs formed from shell cases, 1 marked 75DEC H2601 15 USA, the other
ARSL 117.13S 75DEC 15cm x 8cm £30-50

174 A pair of 17th Century style bronze pricket candlesticks with hoof supports 35cm x 8cm ( photo centre pages )
£100-150

175 A pair of Continental WWI embossed trench art vases formed from shell cases, the base marked 75DEC
BBC74L15C and 1623 16 D 24cm h x 8cm diam. £40-60

176 A pair of Japanese polished bronze vases decorated trees and bird 20cm h x 9cm, a Japanese polished
bronze iron with wooden handle and a circular Eastern embossed brass box with carrying handle 14cm h x
20cm £40-60

177 A rectangular enamelled sign for Bradfords of Belton Ltd Grantham Building Plant 23cm x 31cm £30-50

Some corrosion

178 A WWI trench art caddy formed from a shell case, base marked 1919 3.7 Rhowr and marked Kurdistan 1923
17cm x 11cm together with a Miller motorcycle lamp £30-50

179 Two shallow display cabinets containing a collection of geological specimens £40-60

180 A Victorian square embossed and pierced brass pedestal stand marked Prov.Pat 1083 17cm x 19cm x 20cm
and 1 other 24cm x 22cm x 23cm £30-50

The 1st item has old repair marks in places

181 A rectangular metal tin trunk marked Rev. H R Huboid containing 2 WWII fire watcher's helmets, 3 civilian
respirators and a torch £40-60

182 A Japanese inlaid marquetry cabinet, the upper section with tambour shutter revealing 2 long drawers (1f), the
base fitted 1 long drawer 23cm x 24cm x 10cm £50-75

183 The Scout Shop, a Scout hat marked RC £40-60

184 A pair of elm and leather bellows (some wear to the leather) £26-36

185 A brass cannon with 28cm barrel and drilled touch point, raised on a pierced iron carriage £40-60

186 A model cannon with 11cm barrel raised on a wooden carriage and base £30-40

187 A wooden and brass model of a canon with 15.5cm brass barrel raised on a wooden stand £30-40

188 A 19th Century iron model cannon with 14cm barrel, raised on an associated wooden gun carriage £60-80

189 A Progresso knife with 16cm blade, horn grip and leather scabbard £50-75

190 A Jambuka style dagger with 22cm blade contained in a gilt metal and "silver" scabbard with wooden grip
£40-60

191 A Continental naval durk with 18cm blade etched an anchor, having an ivory grip and contained in a gilt metal
scabbard £50-75

192 An Indian Kris style dagger with 22cm blade, horn grip and leather scabbard £30-40

193 Two escape maps 44/B, sheet B Burma (North east) Siam (Thailand North), French Indo China (part of china -
part of), 44E Siam (Thailand part of Siam - North) £50-75

194 Three Sir Henry Lunns enamelled holiday rep badges £14-24

1 has damage to the enamel

195 A Black Forest carved model of a standing St Bernard 5cm x 5cm x 2cm, 2 others 5cm x 5cm x 2cm and 3cm x
4cm x 2cm, 1 other St Bernard 4cm x 5cm x 2cm and puppies 2cm x 2.5cm x 1cm £30-40

196 2 Britains mounted Camel Corps figures, 2 mounted knights, 3 standing knights and 3 donkeys £30-50

197 Three Britains figures of Hussars, 6 Britains figures of lancers (5 f) and a ditto mounted colonial officer £50-75

198 Thirty four Britains farmyard figures including 2 plant pot, 4 pigs, 4 dogs, 4 swans, 4 cockerell's, 4 laying hens,
2 chicks, duck, goose (foot f), swan? (f), sheep, 2 lambs, 2 cows, running hare and 4 rabbits £40-60
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199 50 Britains farmyard animals including 8 shire horses (1f, some have bent legs), 3 horses (1f), a donkey, 8
cows (3 f) and a car, 5 turkeys (1f), goose (leg f), 16 sheep (3 f), yew and lamb, 4 pigs (3 f) £40-60

All items are play worn

200 A Dinky Meccano no.719 Spitfire Mk.2, ditto no.721 Junkers JU87B, Dinky Hawker Hurricane Mk.2c propellor,
ditto Messerschmitt BF 109E, a Dinky Hawker Siddeley 125 723 (undercarriage missing) and ditto Harrier GR
Mk.1 £40-60

201 A Dinky Meccano fire engine, a Dinky Supertoys 651 Centurion tank, a Dinky 201 Field Marshall tractor, ditto
321 Massey Harris manure spreader (f), a Corgi Citroen Safari and other model toy cars (all play worn) £30-50

202 14 various models of Yesteryear Y1 1911 Ford Model T, Y2 1911 Renault, Y3 1910 Mercedes Benz, Y4 1909
Opel Coupe, Y6 1913 Cadillac, no.8 1914 Sunbeam, Y8 1914 Stutz, Y12  Pickard 1912 Landaulet (x 2), Y14
1911 Maxwell Roadster, Y15 1907 Rolls Royce, Y16 1904 Spyker and Y12 Thomas Flyer together with Y15
Packard Victoria £100-150

203 A Hornby OO gauge limited edition locomotive and tender - R2828 GWR dean signal Duke of Edinburgh
boxed together with R2203 BR Class A4 locomotive Kingfisher boxed £40-60

204 A Hornby OO gauge R053 LNER Class B15 locomotive Manchester United together with R859 LNER loco
Fitzwilliam boxed £40-60

205 A Hornby OO gauge locomotive and tender R394 GWR Kings Class loco King Henry VIII together with R2338
LN class A4 locomotive Sir Charles Newton £40-60

206 An OO gauge Bachmann branch line model locomotive and tender 32-275 K3 LNER black group standard
tender, together with  a 32-127 tank 4550 GWR tank engine, boxed £40-60

207 An OO gauge  Bachmann branch line 32-136 Prairie tank engine together with a 32-127A tank engine, both
boxed £30-50

208 A Hornby OO gauge R2431 GWR tank engine and a Dapol D916 shirt button tank engine and an airfix 54
150-1 Prairie tank engine boxed £40-60

209 A Hornby OO gauge L5502 locomotive and tender Flying Scotsman and a Hornby GWR tank engine, an Airfix
GWR tank engine and a Hornby Thomas The Tank Engine £30-50

210 A Hornby OO gauge limited edition - The Flying Dutchman R2706/train pack boxed £30-50

211 Four Hornby OO gauge R463B LNER coaches, 3 ditto R471 LNER coaches and 13 other coaches all boxed
and a collection of rolling stock £30-50

213 A Corgi Aviation Archive limited edition BAE Sea Harrier Mk.1 and Base Harrier No. One Squadron RAF-HMS
Hermes Diorama boxed £40-60

214 Three Rimfly centre pin fishing reels and a Rimfly 2 fishing reel with spare spool £30-50

215 A Leeda Dragonfly 120 centre pin fishing reel, a Speedia centre pin fishing reel, a Leeda Gear Fly centre pin
fishing reel and 1 other £30-50

216 A Mitchell 306 fishing reel with spare spool, a Mitchell 440A fishing reel, ditto 208S reel, ditto 410 with 2 spare
spools and an Abu 407 Daiwa A-400RL reel with spare spool £30-50

217 A Shakespeare Pflueger medalist centre pin fishing reel, a Kolic Lamson 4.0 centre pin reel with spare spool, a
Hardy Marquess centre pin reel (handle missing), a Nash BR600 reel, 1 other reel and a collection of spare
spools £30-50

218 A wooden box containing various lures and hooks £40-60

219 A turned wooden police truncheon marked MP with crown £30-50

220 A Leica camera marked Ernst Leitz Wetzlar no.95861 £60-90

221 A pair of Crystal studs decorated fox masks, 5 glass studs decorated cards, snooker, champagne, dice and
dancing girl together with 6 Brixton Glass development buttons £30-50
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222 A collection of vintage and later buttons £30-50

223 A polished stone ashtray set a fossil 16cm (cracked), a section of desert rose and other geological specimens
£40-60

224 A wax doll in period costume, a porcelain headed doll and 1 oher doll with celluloid head £30-50

225 A Sankey and Sankey Victorian copper brass jug 30cm h x 15cm, an Indian brass vase 10cm x 11cm, a
Benares brass charger decorated a peacock and a planished brass tray 35cm diam. £30-40

226 A pair of "Dresser" style Victorian brass fire dogs in the form of mythical beasts 20cm x 22cm x 13cm £40-60

227 A 19th Century Company seal for Glynwed Tubes Ltd 23cm x 21cm x 9cm together with 1 other company
press (locked) 18cm x 18cm x 9cm £30-50

228 A 19th Century Japanese bronze club shaped twin handled vase 33cm x 12cm £30-50

The handle is loose and the vase is in 2 sections

229 A Zulu wooden head rest (isiGqiki) on three amasumpa carved supports 13cm x 42cm x 8cm £80-120

The supports all have open cracks though these are superficial. There is some minor damage to one corner of
the top.

230 A Victorian glass dome on a turned ebonised base 85cm h x 19cm diam. £70-90

231 A 19th Century Friendly Society sceptre with phoenix finial, the base marked Ogotasp Hon JG Adderley Lodge
52cm together with a similar sceptre the base unmarked 66cm and a steel and ivory sceptre surmounted by a
standing figure of a lady and child 44cm £60-80

232 Huet Paris, a pair of binoculars marked Model 1933 Type 1 10x50 no.3973 £40-60

There is a chip to the bezel by the eye piece

233 A Victorian brass 3 piece fireside companion set comprising shovel, poker and tongs £40-60

234 A Japanese pierced and carved hardwood twin handled tea tray 60cm x 38cm £20-30

235 An Atlas B sewing machine complete with instructions boxed (hinge to box f) £40-60

236 A black crocodile vanity case with brass locks 16cm x 51cm x 34cm £50-75

237 A Glenfiddich hickory shafted putter, some contact marks to the head £30-40

238 A 19th Century iron fire tongs with brass handle and matching poker £30-40

239 A trench art gong formed from a shell case 47cm x 27cm x 34cm £30-40

240 A circular copper copper 35cm h x 51cm d £60-90

241 A Frister & Rossmann sewing machine no. 32.819 13589 complete with case £30-50

242 An Art Nouveau embossed brass wedge shaped coal bin complete with shovel, raised on bun feet 30cm h x
27cm w x 36cm d £30-50

243 A Kern K1-A surveying theodolite, cased £60-80

244 A quantity of Bayko building parts, a Canadian "A Reliable" doll, a yellow Merrythought teddy bear, 2 ditto
figures of dogs, a Sweep puppet and a figure of a dog £30-50

245 A pair of copper and brass trench art sugar scuttles marked 75 DE C 76 10cm x 16cm x 8cm £30-50

246 A pair of green and floral painted Toleware style candlesticks converted for use as electric table lamps 43cm x
15cm £40-60

247 An album of various GB mint and used stamps Victoria to Elizabeth II, a stock book of various world stamps
including China, GB mint, America and Spain, a red album of mint and used world stamps - Italy, Hungary,
Egypt, Denmark, Czechoslovakia, Belgium and a green stock book of various mint stamps £40-60

248 A red stock book of various Victoria to Elizabeth II mint and used GB stamps containing penny reds and
others, 6 other stock books of mint and used Commonwealth and world stamps and a folder containing a sheet
of Mocambique stamps £40-60
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249 A circular waisted copper log basket with brass lion mask handle raised on brass hoof supports 43cm h x
47cm £40-60

250 A F.G. Cadet album of GB and later stamps including 2 penny blacks, penny reds, Victorian and later together
with a stock book of Victorian and later stamps £40-60

251 A green Stanley Gibbon stock book of Elizabeth II mint stamps and 14 sets of Elizabeth II GB Presentation
stamps £40-60

252 A Metro album of world stamps including commonwealth, America, South Africa, Japan, an Improved album of
world stamps, a stock book of mint and used world stamps, a Mulready Series world stamp album and various
loose stamps £30-50

253 A brown Mentor album of world stamps - Australia etc, a red album of world stamps - Poland, East Germany,
Czechoslovakia, Belgium, a Transworld album of world stamps, a Western album of world stamps, an
Illustrated Postage album of world stamps and 4 stock books £30-50

254 Four albums of GB Elizabeth II first day covers and an album of Auto 100 twenty five of the most famous
models in the 100 years of automobile history £30-50

255 A Watermark stock book of George V to Elizabeth II used stamps, various world stamps on sheets,
presentation marks etc £40-60

256 A stock book of Maltese mint and used stamps, a stock book of French mint and used stamps, 4 stock books
of mint and used world stamps - Commonwealth and GB, 2 albums of Commonwealth stamps George VI and
later £40-60

257 Two albums of GB Elizabeth II first day covers, 9 small albums of mint and used world stamps £30-50

258 An album of Elizabeth II first day covers, 6 albums of world stamps and 2 albums of mint and used world
stamps £30-40

259 Three albums of cigarette cards - Wills, Ogdens and Players £50-75

260 A box containing a large collection of cigarette cards, some contained in vintage packaging £40-60

261 A quantity of trade cards £50-75

262 The Illustrated London News July 27th 1919, two Life Magazine's January 10th 1944 and 31st 1944, 1 edition
of The Spectator March 1961, 1 edition of Women's Weekly January 13th 1934, five editions of Nova
magazine February 1966, May & July 1967 and April & May 1968 £20-30

263 A 1766 edition of The Public Advertiser no.980 Monday October 27th 1766, a Woman's World Part VII April
1868, an edition of Country Life Saturday November 18th 1899, edition of The Boy's Own Annual June 1911, a
sale catalogue for Putney Hill Home of Poet Swinburn 1939 £20-30

264 An album of approx. 104 First World War and later black and white and coloured postcards - transport ships,
military scenes £50-80

265 Approx. 160 black and white postcards - beauties, humorous scenes etc £60-80

266 One volume "Cattermole's Illustrated History of The Great Civil War - Charles I and Cromwell" (some foxing
and water damage) together with a bound edition of "Country Life" January to March 1919 £40-60

267 A George III 8 page indenture £50-75

268 Alexander Keith Johnson "The Royal Atlas of Modern Geography" published by William Blackwood and Sons
£60-90

Some damage to the spine and some water damage
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269 Of horse racing interest, an album containing 138 black and white photographs of Goodwood Racecourse
during the 1920's including Goodwood Plate, Ham Stakes, Goodwood Cup, Western Wave winning the
Stewards Cup in 1920 and other photographs of the Stewards Cup, The Sussex Stakes, King Georges Stakes,
Goodwood Stakes, scenes of the paddock, aerial photographs,  The Trundle, etc, together with a further 36
photographs of trees and paths within the Goodwood estate £150-200

270 A double bladed paper knife with 14cm blade, the grip incorporating a lighter, a Nurse and Co spoke shave, a
mesh belt and a leather bandolier £30-40

271 A Victorian rectangular table top display cabinet fitted a shelf containing 9 various geological specimens - blue
john, red coral, pyrites etc 38cm x 26cm x 5cm £80-120

272 A French bronze figure of Cavalryman raised on a wooden base 25cm x 16cm x 11cm, indistinctly signed to
the base ( photo centre pages ) £120-180

273 A 19th Century bronze Indian temple oil lamp on bobbin turned supports and circular base 34cm £50-75

Some pitting

274 Two OO gauge Hornby Collectors Club tank engines R2597 and R2665 £40-60

275 Two OO gauge Hornby Collectors Club tank engines R3069 and R2960 £40-60

276 Two OO gauge Hornby Collectors Club tank engines R2597 and R3091 £40-60

277 Two OO gauge Hornby Collectors Club tank engines R2783 and R2417 £40-60

278 An OO gauge Hornby Collectors Club locomotives and tender R2147 Flying Scotsman, 3 Hornby LNER
carriages and 2 Hornby items of rolling stock £40-60

279 A Victorian aesthetic movement polished marble and gilt metal comporte, raised on griffin supports with triform
base 24cm h x 31cm diam, ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

Some pitting to the top

280 A Japanese polished gilt metal twin handled censer with seal mark to the base 26cm h x 25cm diam. £30-50

281 A set of 4 Rococo style gilt metal twin wall light brackets 38cm x 28cm £200-250

282 Francesco Solomone, a mandolin labelled Napoli, complete with carrying case (some damage to the back of
the mandolin) together with a 6 stringed banjo, cased £30-50

283 A milliners Art Deco chrome adjustable display stand raised on an octagonal waisted base 96cm h x 16cm w x
16cm d together with 1 other raised on a circular stepped base 143cm  x 20cm diam. £40-60

284 An Imperial Standard typewriter no.57068 £50-75

285 A Triang OO gauge tank engine R52, Triang tank engine R251, a blue Triang tank engine (buffer f), a red ditto
and a Triang R758 double headed diesel locomotive (f) £30-50

286 A Triang power unit PR13 (x2), various rails, rolling stock, buildings etc £30-50

287 A gentleman's black top hat, size 6 3/4 £30-50

Some rubbing to the base of the rim

289 Four hat boxes containing a collection of 9 ladies vintage hats £40-60

290 A mink stole, 2 pairs of rabbit skin gloves and a pair of enroute leather slippers and case £30-40

291 A lady's single breasted Aquascutum shower proof rain coat/mac £40-60

292 A lady's mink cape together with a faun fur coat £30-50

293 An Art Deco cylindrical chromium plated jar and cover, the base marked RLLBRBX 1934  5cm x 10cm together
with a bronzed gilt metal vase, base marked BSRLLBR1 14cm x 6cm £40-60

294 An iron fire back cast the arms of the Worshipful Company of Blacksmiths 54cm h x 70cm d x 3cm d £50-75

295 A red, blue and yellow circular Meccano mechanical model 32cm x 34cm £40-60
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Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints

Where a picture is preceded by the full name, including forenames of the artist,
the work is in our opinion by that artist. Where the surname and initials only
appear, the work is so signed or attributed to, or in the manner of that artist.
Where a lot is preceded by a double asterisk ** it may be subject to Artist
Resale Rights.

401 Norman Davies, watercolours, rural scenes with figures, a set of 5, 22cm x 14cm £50-75

404 Edwardian watercolour indistinctly signed, still life study of fruit before a copper pot 23cm x 33cm £40-60

405 Robert George Talbot Kelly, watercolour unsigned, study of a Dhow 34cm x 25cm £60-80

There is some foxing to this picture

406 A 19th Century oil on board, unsigned, a lady feeding chickens before a country cottage 23cm x 36cm
£100-150

407 M Willem, oil on canvas, Bruges street scene, 48cm x 38cm £50-75

408 C Ventris Bell, oil on canvas, view of "Loch Ewe"  54cm x 44cm £50-75

409 W Askham, 1917, oils on canvas, still life studies a pair, 49cm x 39cm £50-75

410 An Edwardian oil on board, unsigned, study of a lady playing a mandolin 45cm x 30cm £100-150

411 James Shaw Crompton, (1853-1916), watercolour signed, "The Title Deed" 36cm x 52cm £150-200

412 M J Burton RSW, watercolour, study of a horse 33cm x 43cm £50-75

413 J F Herring, coloured engraving, "Birmingham, The Winner of the Great St Leger Stakes at Doncaster 1830"
30cm x 41cm £50-75

414 20th Century oil on board, unsigned, a winter farm view with distant hills 44cm x 60cm £100-150

415 19th Century oil on canvas, unsigned, figures in a country setting beside a stream 42cm x 52cm £100-150

416 M Willem, oil on canvas signed, Bruges Canal scenes 48cm x 59cm £50-75

417 A J Cartmel-Crossley, a proof print signed in pencil, lakeside view with distant hills 36cm x 50cm £50-75

418 S Carwell '11,  19th Century oil on canvas, signed and dated study of cattle beside a river 50cm x 76cm
£100-150

There is some crackling to the canvas, holed

419 Eric Bruce McKay (1907 - 1989) oil on canvas "Farm at Watling Sussex" 48cm x 74cm ( photo centre pages )
£100-150

420 Christine Bausier, acrylic and mixed media "Expression III", a stylish portrait study 62cm x 47cm £80-120

421 Three framed Stevenographs "The Meet, Full Cry and The Death", three framed as one £40-60

422 Oil on canvas, abstract still life study of flowers and fruit 75cm x 55cm £100-150

423 M Miller 1873, oil on canvas, a young couple, boy tying her shoelaces with distant figures and buildings 24cm x
19cm £50-75

424 Stevenographs "The Good Old Days" and "The Present Time Sixty Miles an Hour" 5cm x 15cm (2) £40-60

425 F Guardi, oil on canvas unsigned, Continental town scape with boats and figures 47cm x 67cm £50-75

426 Early 20th Century painting on cotton, part study of the Bayeux Tapestry 49cm x 72cm £50-75

427 Ken Hammond (b1948) oil on board, Continental riverscape with boats 19cm x 60cm £40-60

428 Early 20th Century watercolour, unsigned, Wensleydale Yorkshire, 24cm x 49cm £50-75

429 L Wain, watercolour signed, study of a cat sitting at a table with a bottle of whisky, soda and glass, bearing a
signature 36cm x 27cm £50-75
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430 Sir William Russell Flint (1880-1969), print of Spanish ladies washing their laundry beside a river 40cm x 58cm
£50-75

431 18th/19th Century print, Italian Rome street scene 26cm x 40cm £50-75

432 Robert Morden, map of Sussex with coloured borders, sold by Abel Swaile and John Churchill, 35cm x 42cm
£50-75

433 Jessie Willkox-Smith, print, study of a child smelling tulips, mounted as a pier glass in an oak frame 70cm x
22cm £40-60

434 An Inuit print, indistinctly signed, study of a fisherman, his son and his catch, indistinctly signed, proof 41cm x
36cm £50-75

435 Lionel Dalhousie Robertson Edwards (1878 - 1966) print, signed in pencil "Sir Hugh Percy's Beagles" circa
1937 25cm x 39cm £50-75

436 An Inuit print, indistinctly signed and dated 1965, study of hunters, a seal, bear and dog 62cm x 70cm ( photo
centre pages ) £80-120

437 Peter Biegel, signed print, "Trinity Foot Beagles" 29cm x 38cm £50-75

438 A facsimile death warrant for Charles I, 24cm x 41cm £50-75

The paper is stained and has tears

439 Bozidar Jakac (1899-1989), pastel signed, an atmospheric riverscape with distant city, 35cm x 48cm £200-300

440 Ian Weatherhead, 1981, oil on board signed, aeronautical study "James S.M.McDonnell" in the Bill Richardson
hanger, study of a British Caledonian jet G/BHDJ 60cm x 100cm ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

441 C G Tresidder, oil on board, still life study with a mug of flowers and porcelain vases 42cm x 65cm £50-75

442 Geoffrey Sparrow (1887 - 1969) watercolour signed and inscribed in pencil, "Running Brooks at Amberley"
23cm x 29cm £50-75

443 Lionel W Dalhousie Robertson Edwards (1878-1966), print, signed in pencil "The Last Chukker" 15cm x 28cm
£50-75

444 Snaffles (Charles Johnson Payne) (1884-1967), print, "The Gunner" 29cm x 20cm and ditto "Le 75" 29cm x
20cm £80-120

445 Mike Western, watercolour signed, study of an orchestra, 27cm x 20cm £40-60

446 Mike Western, watercolour, signed, study of a farmer in a farmyard 42cm x 29cm £40-60
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Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue

Please note all weights are approximate, watches are sold as seen and may not
be in working order

451 A silver epergne with large centre tapered flute and 3 small tapered flutes on a spread base Birmingham 1913,
1916, 26cm ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

452 A silver cased bedroom timepiece Sheffield 2000 7.5cm £30-50

453 An Edwardian silver 2 handled presentation cup, Chester 1902, 11cm and a silver mounted shaker, together
with a bowl, weighable silver 233 grams £40-60

454 A child's Edwardian repousse silver rattle/teether, Birmingham 1902, 9cm £30-40

The coral teether is missing and 1 bell is missing

455 A Continental 925 standard 2 handled bowl and a ditto repousse dish 224 grams £50-75

456 A silver napkin ring Birmingham 1992 and an engine turned ditto, 30 grams £30-40

457 An Edwardian style silver tapered posy vase 35cm ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

The hallmarks are rubbed

458 A silver salver with Chippendale rim on scroll feet engraved with a motor car "Rusty" Sheffield 1983 together
with a silver Armada dish London 1963, 705 grams £300-400

459 A silver square shaped cigarette box Birmingham 1922 8.5cm £30-40

460 A William IV silver butter dish London 1836 and minor silver and other cutlery, weighable silver 150 grams
£30-50

461 A novelty silver cheroot holder in the form of a pipe 7cm containing the bowl of a cheroot holder with a silver
collar £50-75

The hallmarks are rubbed

462 A Sterling silver card tray with presentation inscription 286 grams, 21cm £130-160

463 A modern silver dome topped photograph frame Sheffield 1992 24cm and  a smaller sterling ditto 22cm £50-75

These frames have some minor surface scratches and both are missing their stands from the back. They are
otherwise in good condition.

464 An Edwardian silver vinous 7 bar toast rack and minor items £30-50

465 A Victorian silver shield shaped butter dish, Sheffield 1898, 2 hand mirrors and a box lid £30-50

The dish is dented, the mirrors are dented and both glasses are damaged

466 An Art Deco 4 piece silver engine turned dressing table set £40-60

467 A George I silver brandy warmer of bulbous form with turned wood handle, London 1722, maker William
Fleming, 17.5cm ( photo centre pages ) £300-400

468 A George IV engine turned silver rectangular snuff box with floral thumb piece, London 1825, maker John
Jones III, 9cm, 90 grams ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

469 A Georgian silver tumbling cup with splayed rim, marks rubbed, 76 grams, 8cm £50-75

470 A silver engine turned cigarette case with presentation inscription Birmingham 1944, 183 grams £50-75

471 A Georgian silver tumbling cup of plain form, with rubbed marks, 50 grams, 8cm £50-75

There are numerous dents to this cup

472 A rectangular silver engine turned cigarette box, Birmingham 1950, 13cm £40-60

There are numerous dents to the box

473 A matched silver 3 piece dressing table set Birmingham 1922/23, 5 other brushes, 2 combs, a shoe horn, a
button hook and hair pin £60-80
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474 A cased set of silver handled fish eaters for 6, a pair of servers and a carving knife, Sheffield 1936 £40-60

475 An oval repousse and pierced silver bon bon dish Sheffield 1919 and a silver coffee spoon 36 grams £30-40

476 Six sterling silver Tiffany dessert spoons, 226 grams £100-140

477 A silver free form shallow bowl Birmingham 1968, 40cm, 515 grams £230-280

478 An Indian repousse silver bowl with mask decoration 108 grams 10cm £50-75

479 A Victorian silver cigar case London 1899, an Edwardian ditto Birmingham 1905, 321 grams £140-180

480 A set of 6 silver gilt teaspoons Birmingham 1972, 59 grams, boxed £26-36

481 A silver engine turned compact Birmingham 1940 and 2 others, 246 grams £110-140

482 An Edwardian silver swing handle basket, raised on an oval pedestal, London 1909, 153 grams £70-90

483 An Edwardian silver 2 handled cup Chester 1904, 1 other, 277 grams £120-150

484 A pair of 5 bar silver toast racks, Sheffield 1934, 220 grams ( photo centre pages ) £100-140

485 An Edwardian repousse silver bowl decorated with acanthus leaves, London 1908, 19cm, 454 grams ( photo
centre pages ) £200-250

486 A silver shallow bowl with pierced decoration on scroll feet, Sheffield 1911, 691 grams, 30cm ( photo centre
pages ) £300-400

487 A Continental 800 standard rounded rectangular cigar box 12cm, 412 grams ( photo centre pages ) £180-240

488 An Edwardian silver sauce boat Birmingham 1904, 1 other, 225 grams £100-150

489 A circular silver pedestal bowl London 1927, 1 other, 372 grams £170-200

490 A pair of pierced silver pedestal bowls Birmingham 1947, 86 grams, 9cm £40-60

491 An Edwardian flared neck bowl Sheffield 1903, an octagonal silver sugar shaker 236 grams £110-140

492 A silver engine turned compact, Birmingham 1973, 2 others, 237 grams £110-140

493 A silver engine turned cigarette case Birmingham 1940 and 2 others, 449 grams £200-250

494 A silver pedestal bowl Sheffield 1945, a twin handled trophy cup 363 grams £160-190

495 A cylindrical 925 standard scroll holder 139 grams £60-80

496 A silver cigarette case Birmingham 1913, 2 others, 261 grams £120-150

497 A silver engine turned cigarette case, Chester 1919 and 2 others, 270 grams £120-150

498 Three silver Alberts 103 grams £50-75

499 Three silver charm bracelets 173 grams £85-120

500 Three silver identity bracelets 160 grams £80-120

501 A silver bracelet and 2 silver necklaces, 159 grams £80-120

502 Seven silver bracelets 193 grams £95-120

503 Five silver necklaces 175 grams £85-120

504 Seventeen silver bangles, 129 grams £60-80

505 Five silver bangles 163 grams £80-120

506 A Continental silver filigree belt 120 grams £60-80

507 Eleven silver bean end coffee spoons, 71 grams gross, Birmingham 1940 £36-46

508 A silver locket and minor silver jewellery, 81 grams £40-60

509 An Edwardian silver vesta Birmingham 1903, 1 other and a silver match sleeve, 97 grams £50-70

510 A silver handled letter opener and 2 hair combs £20-30

511 A pair of Continental silver grape scissors and a pair of Georgian silver sugar tongs 71 grams £30-50

512 A silver crown 1890, 3 other coins and 5 sports fobs, 162 grams £80-100

513 A silver commemorative medallion and 8 others 192 grams £95-120

514 A Continental chased silver cup and 2 spoons, 128 grams £60-80

515 Eight silver necklaces 64 grams £30-40
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516 A contemporary silver necklet and minor silver jewellery, 93 grams £45-65

517 Five Continental silver gold mounted tea infusers, 145 grams £65-85

518 A Georgian silver cream jug with chased decoration 98 grams £45-65

The hallmarks are rubbed

519 A pair of sterling silver 3 light candelabra, 2152 grams, 37 cms ( photo centre pages ) £300-500

520 A 9ct yellow gold oval cameo ring, size O, 3.2grams gross weight £50-75

521 Omega Second World War Army Issue gentleman's steel cased black dial wristwatch with seconds at 6
o'clock, the case number Y2128 10685417 W.W.W. contained in a 33mm case ( photo centre pages )
£400-600

This watch works intermittently

522 A 9ct yellow gold gem set buckle ring, 2.9 grams, size N £45-65

523 A gentleman's steel cased Sekonda Deluxe wristwatch with black dial, the movement stamped 2209 £30-50

This watch is not working

524 A 9ct yellow gold gem set novelty bar brooch in the form of a rifle and stetson, 2.5 grams £40-50

525 A platinum ruby and diamond Art Deco style ring, size N £1200-1500

526 An 18ct yellow gold pear cut amethyst and diamond pendant and a pair of ensuite earrings £150-200

527 A string of cultured pearls with a 9ct white gold clasp, 44cm £150-200

528 A 9ct yellow gold gem set cluster ring 2.2 grams, size K £36-46

529 A platinum, diamond and sapphire Art Deco style up finger ring, the diamonds approx. 1ct, the sapphires
approx. 1.45ct, size N ( photo centre pages ) £1800-2400

530 An 18ct yellow gold diamond set Art Deco cocktail ring, 12 grams, size I £360-440

531 A platinum, diamond and ruby Art Deco style ring with centre old cut diamond approx. 1ct in total and tapered
rubies approx 1.15ct, size K 1/2 £1650-1950

532 A white gold paste set dress ring size P £70-90

533 An 18ct white gold diamond and emerald cluster ring, the centre emerald surrounded by brilliant and tapered
baguette cut diamonds, size N £2200-2800

534 A platinum five stone brilliant cut diamond ring, approx. 2.5ct, size N £3200-3800

535 A 9ct yellow gold garnet ring, size O, 3.1 grams £50-70

536 An 18ct white gold tanzanite and diamond line bracelet, the oval tanzanites approx. 9.22ct, the brilliant cut
diamonds approx. 0.65ct, 18cm £1150-1450

537 A 9ct yellow gold gem set ring, size T, 4.9 grams £75-95

538 An 18ct white gold 9 stone diamond ring approx. 0.45ct, size R £100-140

539 A platinum, diamond and ruby marquise shape ring set with an oval cut ruby and flanked by princess cut
rubies, size M 1/2 ( photo centre pages ) £1350-1650

540 An 18ct yellow gold oval aquamarine and diamond cluster ring, the centre stone approx. 1.5ct, surrounded by
brilliant cut diamonds approx, 0.85ct, size O £780-880

541 A 9ct yellow gold ring in the form of a carp 3.9 grams, size O £60-80

542 A pair of 18ct white gold brilliant cut diamond ear studs, approx. 0.6ct £450-550

543 A lady's 9ct yellow gold half hunter wristwatch with enamelled case and expanding bracelet, case 25mm
£80-120

The watch is working, however the case and the dial are cracked

544 A pair of silver gilt, blue topaz and diamond daisy style ear studs, 12mm £200-250

545 A 9ct yellow gold shield shaped signet ring 5 grams, size M £75-95

546 An 18ct yellow gold diamond cluster ring, approx. 0.65ct, size M £580-680
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547 A 9ct yellow gold ruby and diamond ring size O £60-80

548 A pair of silver gilt, amethyst and diamond daisy style ear studs 15mm £200-250

549 A 9ct yellow gold bangle and a quantity of 9ct yellow gold jewellery, gross 52 grams £450-550

550 An Edwardian style platinum and diamond ring, approx. 0.8ct, size O £820-920

551 A pair of silver gilt, garnet and diamond earrings 28mm £200-250

552 A gentleman's 9ct yellow gold wristwatch, the dial inscribed Zenith with seconds at 6 o'clock, contained in a 9ct
yellow gold 30mm case £30-40

553 A pair of silver gilt, pale blue topaz and diamond floral earrings 25mm £200-250

554 An 18ct yellow gold oval pink sapphire and diamond cluster ring, the centre stone approx. 0.5ct surrounded by
baguette and brilliant cut diamonds approx. 0.35ct, size O £520-620

555 A 9ct yellow gold ruby and diamond cluster ring size M, 2 grams £40-60

556 A pair of silver gilt Edwardian style amethyst and seed pearl earrings 25mm £180-220

557 An 18ct yellow gold oval aquamarine and diamond ring, the centre stone approx. 1.25ct, flanked by 2
diamonds each 0.2ct, size P 1/2 £560-660

558 A 9ct yellow gold gem set bracelet, 5.3 grams £80-120

559 A pair of silver gilt Edwardian style amethyst and diamond drop earrings 32mm ( photo centre pages )
£300-400

560 A strand of cultured pearls with 9ct white gold diamond set clasp (a/f), an Edwardian novelty bar brooch,
pendant and heart shaped pendant £50-75

561 A pair of yellow gold amethyst ear studs £36-46

562 An Edwardian style platinum sapphire and diamond ring, the sapphire approx. 0.8ct, the brilliant cut diamonds
approx. 0.2ct, size M £600-700

563 A pair of silver gilt Edwardian style garnet and diamond earrings 42mm £280-320

564 A 9ct yellow gold garnet ring size N and a ditto pendant £70-100

565 A pair of silver gilt Edwardian style cultured pearl and diamond drop earrings with tied bow tops 20cm
£280-340

566 An 18ct yellow gold ruby and diamond ring size N £80-120

567 A gentleman's 9ct yellow gold ring 7.8 grams, size V £120-150

568 A pair of silver gilt Edwardian style emerald and diamond drop earrings £340-380

569 A gentleman's 18ct yellow gold signet ring 6.5 grams, size T 1/2 £100-150

570 A pair of silver gilt peridot, amethyst and diamond floral earrings 25mm £340-380

571 A pair of 18ct yellow gold twist earrings, 4 grams £50-75

572 An 18ct yellow gold 3 stone sapphire and diamond crossover ring, size N £100-150

573 A pair of silver gilt Edwardian style amethyst, emerald and diamond drop earrings 37mm £280-340

574 A 9ct yellow gold ring size Q and 2 others, 2.5 grams £60-80

575 A pair of silver gilt Edwardian style amethyst, peridot and diamond earrings 35mm £300-350

576 A 9ct yellow gold paste set dress ring size Q £100-140

577 A pair of silver gilt Edwardian style sapphire, diamond and pearl earrings 35mm £280-340

578 A 9ct yellow gold diamond set heart shaped pendant 1.3 grams, 11mm £20-30

579 A pair of diamond cluster earrings approx. 2ct in total, 14mm £750-950

580 A 9ct 2 colour gold bangle 3.5 grams £50-75

There are some slight dents to this bangle

581 A pair of 18ct white gold brilliant cut diamond ear studs approx. 1.42ct £1950-2450

582 A 9ct yellow gold pear cut gem set ring, 3.1 grams, size P £45-65

Page 18/35



583 An 18ct yellow gold 3 stone diamond ring approx. 1.55ct, size M £1650-1950

584 A 9ct yellow gold chased hollow link bracelet and padlock 17.3 grams £260-320

585 A pair of oval treated ruby ear studs £50-75

586 A 9ct yellow gold cross and chain 3.9 grams £50-75

587 A pair of silver and peridot ear studs £50-75

588 An 18ct yellow gold opal ring, the shank set with diamonds, size N, 3.1 grams £90-120

589 A pair of silver black opal ear studs £60-80

590 An 18ct yellow gold oval sapphire and diamond cluster ring size O £130-160

The sapphire is 0.3 carat. The ring is in good condition.

591 An 18ct yellow gold ruby and diamond ring size L 2.4 grams £80-100

592 A pair of silver ethiopian opal ear studs £60-80

593 A gentleman's 18ct yellow gold shield shaped ring, 6.5 grams, size S 1/2 £100-140

594 A 9ct yellow gold diamond set pendant, approx. 0.15ct, 13mm together with a loose diamond approx. 0.10ct
£80-100

595 A pair of silver blue apatite ear studs £45-55

596 A 9ct yellow gold cross pendant 1.9 grams 32mm £50-75

597 An 18ct yellow gold diamond set wishbone ring, approx. 0.5ct, size N 1/2, 3.7 grams £140-160

598 A pair of silver tanzanite ear studs £50-75

599 A 10ct yellow gold gem set heart ring, size N 1/2 £60-80

600 A pair of silver amethyst ear studs £45-65

601 An 18ct yellow gold diamond set gypsy ring, 2.7 grams, size M £90-120

602 An 18ct white gold diamond set ring approx 0.4ct, 7.3 grams, size M 1/2 £220-280

603 A 9ct yellow gold cameo ring size H £30-40

604 A 9ct yellow gold diamond and sapphire bangle 7.8 grams £130-160

605 An 18ct yellow gold 4 sided diamond set ring by Duet 8.8 grams, size T £280-340

606 An 18ct yellow gold 5 stone diamond ring, 3.2 grams gross, size L 1/2 £120-160

607 An 18ct yellow gold gem set ring 2.3 grams, size O £70-90

608 A 9ct yellow gold chased bangle 19.2 grams £290-340

609 An 18ct yellow gold baguette cut emerald and brilliant cut diamond ring 8.6 grams, size O 1/2 £270-320

610 An 18ct yellow gold 3 stone sapphire and diamond ring 4.6 grams, size L £150-180

611 A platinum yellow sapphire and baguette cut diamond ring, the centre stone approx. 1.5ct, the diamonds
approx. 0.35ct, size O 1/2 £620-720

612 An 18ct yellow gold red guilloche enamel and diamond buckle ring, size L, 7.4 grams £230-280

The enamel is bruised

613 An 18ct yellow gold single stone diamond ring, approx. 0.25ct, 1.9 grams, size M £75-95

614 An 18ct yellow gold single stone diamond ring approx. 0.10ct, 3.4 grams, size L 1/2 £110-150

615 An 18ct yellow gold diamond ring 2.6 grams, size N 1/2 £80-120

616 An 18ct yellow gold diamond ring approx. 0.2ct, 2.6 grams, size L £110-130

617 An 18ct yellow gold diamond ring approx. 0.5ct, 3 grams, size Q £110-150

618 A 9ct yellow gold wedding band size K 1/2 and a 9ct yellow gold necklace 11 grams £70-100

619 A 22ct yellow gold wedding band size O 1/2, 1.6 grams £30-50

620 An 18th Century silver mounted shell snuff box, engraved, with monogram and 1759 8.5cm ( photo centre
pages ) £150-200
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621 A silver and enamelled sports fob and 7 others £50-75

622 An Edwardian silver ink stand with chased inscription Lieutenant Colonel MAQ Darley, last commanding officer
of the blues 1969, London 1906, maker Thomas Bradbury and Sons, 460 grams, 23cm ( photo centre pages )
£150-200

The inkwells have been replaced

623 A 20ct yellow gold single stone diamond ring, approx. 0.4ct £250-350

624 Three pairs of 9ct yellow gold half hoop earrings 4.7 grams £70-90

625 A 9ct yellow gold heart locket and an oval ditto on a 9ct chain 6.3 grams £95-120

626 A 9ct yellow gold buckle ring 3.8 grams (cut) £55-75

627 A 9ct yellow gold gem set cluster ring 3.7 grams, size N £55-75

628 A 9ct yellow gold pearl set ring 5.5 grams, size N 1/2 £80-100

629 A 9ct yellow gold buckle ring with chased floral decoration, 11 grams ( photo centre pages ) £170-200

630 A 9ct yellow gold tanzanite cluster ring, size P, 2.8 grams £40-60

631 A 9ct yellow gold mine cut diamond ring size K 1/2, 3.9 grams £65-85

632 An 18ct yellow gold diamond and coral set ring size L, 3.9 grams £130-160

633 An 18ct yellow gold diamond crossover ring, 3 grams, size O £100-150

634 An 18ct yellow gold diamond set bracelet 3.4 grams, 15cm £110-150

635 An 18ct 2 colour gold ruby and diamond bird brooch 6.1 grams, 30mm ( photo centre pages ) £190-240

636 A Chinese 14ct yellow gold and jade circular pendant 30mm £80-100

637 Four 9ct yellow gold crosses, 1 with chain 9.6 grams £140-180

638 Three pairs of 9ct yellow gold hollow earrings 4.2 grams £65-85

639 A 9ct yellow gold "Dearest" ring, 2 grams, size M £30-40

640 An 18ct white gold oval sapphire and diamond ring, the centre stone approx 1.18ct flanked by pear cut
diamonds each approx. 0.68ct, size O ( photo centre pages ) £800-1200

641 A 9ct white gold baguette cut aquamarine and diamond ring, size P, 3.1 grams £50-75

642 A 9ct yellow gold micro mosaic watch key and a ditto bar brooch set with a seed pearl 2.7 grams £40-60

643 Two 9ct yellow gold 3 colour wedding bands size K and a cluster gem set ring size N, 9.3 grams £140-180

644 A pair of 9ct yellow gold engine turned cufflinks and a ditto diamond set heart pendant 8.9 grams £140-160

645 Three 9ct yellow gold crosses and a ditto chain 6.4 grams £95-120

646 Two 9ct yellow gold bar brooches 3.8 grams £60-80

647 An Edwardian 9ct yellow gold buckle bangle 6 grams £90-120

648 A 9ct yellow gold gem set ring set with an aquamarine size M and 2 other gem set rings sizes O and S, 7.4
grams £110-140

649 A 9ct yellow gold opal ring size K and 2 other 9ct rings size N and R 6.7 grams £100-150

650 A pair of 9ct yellow gold garnet set ear studs 3.7 grams, 15mm £55-75

651 An 18ct yellow gold diamond and ruby set leopard ring, size N, 7.3 grams ( photo centre pages ) £230-280

652 An 18ct yellow gold garnet diamond shaped ring 5.3 grams ( photo centre pages ) £160-190

653 An 18ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond ring, the oval cut centre stone approx. 0.5ct, size L 1/2, 6.6 grams
£220-260

654 An 18ct white gold sapphire cluster ring 3.7 grams, size M £110-140

655 An 18ct yellow gold ruby and diamond leaf pattern ring size N 1/2, 5.1 grams £150-180

656 An 18ct yellow gold opal ring 2.5 grams, size N £75-95

657 An 18ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond ring 2.6 grams, size K £85-120

658 An 18ct yellow gold 3 stone diamond ring size P, 3.6 grams £120-160
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659 An 18ct yellow gold diamond set dress ring size M, 2.5 grams £80-120

660 An 18ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond 3 stone crossover ring, size R, 3 grams £100-150

661 Three 9ct yellow gold bar brooches 4.7 grams £70-90

662 A 9ct yellow gold propelling pencil, ditto toothpick and 2 other propelling pencils £140-180

663 A pair of 9ct yellow gold pearl set drop earrings 2.6 grams, 25mm £40-60

664 A 9ct yellow gold emerald and diamond oval cluster ring size N 2.8 grams £45-65

665 Two pairs of 9ct yellow gold hoop earrings 7.5 grams £110-140

666 A 9ct yellow gold aquamarine and diamond oval cluster ring 1.9 grams, size S £30-50

667 A 9ct yellow gold buckle ring, size U, 3.4 grams £50-75

668 A pair of VIctorian 9ct yellow gold diamond set earrings, 23mm, 1.6 grams £26-36

669 A 9ct yellow gold pendant and chain, 4.4 grams, 20mm £65-85

670 A pair of 9ct yellow gold garnet set heart shaped ear studs 1.9 grams, 10mm £30-40

671 A Continental 835 standard jug 10cm, 1 other and a dish and cover, 394 grams £180-240

672 A pair of stylish silver sauce boats with S scroll handles, London 1928, maker Shapland 526 grams ( photo
centre pages ) £240-280

673 A 925 standard drinks measure of waisted form, 10.5cm, 74 grams £36-46

674 A George III silver mustard with pierced body and S scroll handle, London 1817, 101 grams £55-75

675 An Edwardian silver torpedo shape cigarette case, an engine turned ditto and a vesta, 272 grams £120-160

676 A silver mug of plain form and angular handle, Birmingham 1970, together with a silver trophy cup 455 grams
£200-250

The 1st item is dented

677 A silver bracelet and 3 silver necklaces 320 grams £160-190

678 Six silver bracelets and bangles 168 grams £80-100

679 A silver necklace and 3 bracelets 250 grams £120-150

680 11 silver necklaces and pendants, 122 grams £60-80

681 9 silver bangles, 126 grams £60-80

682 A silver vesta Birmingham 1914, 8 silver fobs, 91 grams £45-55

683 Six silver Alberts 123 grams £60-80

684 A Continental silver brooch, 2 others and a bangle 61 grams £30-40

685 A sterling silver oval hammered pattern dish, 236 grams, 32cm £100-140

686 A Mexican silver hardstone set bangle, 104 grams £50-80

687 A silver cased faux tortoiseshell comb together with an agate mounted pen £16-26

688 An Edwardian silver baluster cream jug on pad feet London 100, a chased repousse silver cup, 145 grams
£65-85

689 A string of lapis lazuli style graduated beads 46cm (no clasp) and a string of green glass beads 66cm £20-30

690 A pair of silver plated commemorative coin set dishes and a ditto christening spoon and fork £20-30

691 A silver bangle and minor silver jewellery 102 grams £55-75

692 A silver ingot pendant and minor silver jewellery 103 grams £60-80

693 A silver pendant and minor silver jewellery 100 grams £55-75

694 A silver bangle and minor silver jewellery £30-50

695 A Victorian silver plated cased pocket watch, a gentleman's ditto and a silver cased wristwatch £24-34

None of the watches are working

696 A lady's steel cased Tissot wristwatch (boxed), a Krug Baumen watch and 2 others £30-40

697 A silver bangle and minor silver jewellery, 104 grams £50-75
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698 Two silver curb link necklaces 93 grams £70-90

699 A silver bangle and minor silver jewellery, 100 grams £55-75

700 A Victorian cameo portrait brooch contained in a gilt frame 5.5cm £30-50

701 A silver mounted walking cane, 1 other and 2 parasols £26-36

702 A silver plated repousse rose bowl and minor plated items £20-30

703 Two silver plated mounted glass salad bowls £20-30

704 A pair of silver plated 3 light candelabra 43cm £30-40

705 A silver plated Walker and Hall 5 piece demi-fluted tea and coffee set £40-60

706 An Edwardian silver plated 4 section egg cup holder and minor plated wares £30-50

707 An Edwardian silver plated 4 piece tea and coffee set with ebonised handles £30-40

The finial from the sugar basin is off

708 A silver mounted preserve jar, a silver plated coffee pot and a quantity of minor plated wares including Kings
Pattern cutlery £30-50

709 A silver plated 2 handled champagne cooler of classical shape, 24cm £30-40

710 A silver cigarette case Birmingham 1947, 102 grams and minor plated wares £30-40

711 A pair of silver sapphire ear studs £45-55

712 A silver, enamel, tourmaline and marcasite moth brooch 7cm £45-55

713 A silver, enamelled, pearl and pierced portrait brooch £45-55

714 A silver, enamelled, ruby and marcasite Poseidon brooch 5cm £45-55

715 A silver, enamel, peridot, ruby, marcasite and cultured pearl pendant and chain 55mm £60-80

716 A silver, enamel and cultured pearl brooch in the form of a butterfly 5cm £36-46

717 A silver, enamel, marcasite, ruby and black pearl brooch in the form of a peacock 5cm £40-60

718 A silver signet ring size P and 3 others £26-36

719 Minor silver pocket watch cases, 105 grams and a quantity of white metal ditto £30-40

720 A Rolex enamelled lapel badge, 3 others and a driver's entrance medallion £30-40

721 A string of amberoid beads 63cm £30-50

722 A silver gate bracelet, 17 grams £30-40

723 A gentleman's steel cased Seiko wristwatch and minor watches £30-50

724 A quantity of silver earrings £30-40

725 A quantity of hardstone mounted silver jewellery £30-40

726 A silver bangle and minor silver jewellery £50-70

727 A silver cased keywind pocket £20-30

The hands are missing, the watch glass is broken and the watch is not working

728 A quantity of Victorian and later costume jewellery £40-60

729 A quantity of Victorian and later costume jewellery including necklaces £40-60

730 A quantity of Victorian and later costume jewellery including bangles £40-60

731 An Edwardian miniature silver condiment in the form of a Jersey can 4cm and 2 mounted bottles £30-40

732 A quantity of 17th Century Spanish copper coins £30-50

733 A Primrose League Dress badge and a sports medallion £30-50

734 Five 1000 mark Reichsbanknotes dated 1910 £20-30

735 A contemporary Liberty pewter timepiece with a quartz movement and enamelled decoration 8cm £30-40

736 A commemorative medallion and minor enamelled cufflinks etc £26-36

737 A quantity of Roman and other coins £30-50

738 A silver plated engine turned Dunhill cigarette lighter 6cm £20-30

Page 22/35



739 A Thorens Teleflam Swiss Made chrome cased cigarette lighter, also marked to the base Patents App. For and
to the hinge Thorens 101 £50-75

740 A Second World War Nazi German War Merit cross, 2nd Class, a West Wall medal and minor badges £40-60

741 A George VI Honorary Chaplain to the King badge £30-50

742 An Epsom race course 1979 Club stand enamelled badge with original paper envelope together with 13 other 
enamelled race course badges for Epsom and Kempton from the 1980's and early 1990's £40-60

743 A Tiffany & Co steel cased and gilt metal mounted propelling pencil and a Parker ballpoint pen, case marked
Rolex £40-60

744 Six early British hammered coins £60-80

745 Two silver dinares £40-60

746 A Victorian Coronation medallion and minor commemorative coins and medals £30-50

747 A lady's Colibri cigarette lighter, 1 other and a chromium cigarette case £30-40

748 A gentleman's gold plated engine turned Dunhill cigarette lighter 6cm £30-40

749 A gentleman's gold plated engine turned Dunhill cigarette lighter £30-40

750 A modern composition group of mice climbing a pumpkin 6cm, a ditto of ducks 5cm £20-30

751 A Tiffany & Co steel cased and gilt metal mounted propelling pencil and ballpoint pen in a fitted box £50-75

752 A gentleman's gold plated engine turned Dunhill cigarette lighter and a plated cigarette lighter £30-40

753 A Chinese carved hardstone pendant 6cm £20-30

754 A Chinese carved hardstone carving of a landscape scene 5.5cm £20-30

755 A quantity of Second World War and later army cap badges £30-40

756 An Edwardian silver plated matched canteen of Kings pattern cutlery, comprising 132 pieces (incomplete),
contained in an iron bound pine chest £100-150

757 An African carved hardwood walking cane with portrait knop and 2 other canes £26-36

758 A stylish silver necklace and minor silver jewellery, 105 grams £70-90

759 A 1970's gilt cased Jaguar bedside timepiece with calendar dial 4.5cm £30-40
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Clocks and Scientific Instruments

811 A 1930's aneroid barometer with 20cm silvered dial contained in a carved oak case (top to thermometer case
is missing) £30-40

812 A 1930's 8 day chiming longcase clock with 19cm arched gilt dial and silver chapter ring, contained in a walnut
case with sliding hood 169cm h £100-150

813 A 1930's aneroid barometer and thermometer with 19cm silvered dial contained in a carved oak wheel case
£30-50

814 A 1930's timepiece with gilt dial and silvered chapter ring, contained in a carved oak case with spiral turned
columns to the sides £30-50

815 A 1930's aneroid barometer and thermometer with silvered 20cm dial, contained in a carved oak wheel case
£30-50

816 An Empire lantern clock contained in a gilt metal case 26cm £30-50

817 A 1930's Swiss 8 day bedroom timepiece with paper dial and Arabic numerals contained in an Admiral's hat
shaped inlaid mahogany case £30-50

818 G Binchi & Co., 39 Leaf Lane, London, an 18th Century mercury wheel barometer and thermometer contained
in an inlaid satinwood case, with thermometer, barometer and damp/dry indicator £60-90
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Rugs and Carpets

841 An Anatolian rug with mihrab and mosque lantern decoration 209cm x 92cm £70-90

This rug has had the fringes reduced at both ends. There are some small patches of moth to the cord edges
and some light wear throughout the centre. It is otherwise generally in good condition.

842 A black and red ground Persian Farahan rug 71cm x 54cm £70-90

Fringe missing and slight flecking in places

843 A Kashmiri woolwork stitched panel with floral medallion to the centre 124cm x 78cm £26-36

844 A blue and gold ground Belgian cotton Kashan style carpet with central medallion 280cm x 200cm £60-80

845 A tan, red and blue ground Afghan rug with a multi row border 200cm x 127cm £30-50

846 A brown and tan ground Persian Brojerd rug with central medallion within multi row borders 96cm x 62cm
£50-80

847 A red and gold ground Belgian cotton Kashan style rug with central medallion 234cm x 151cm £45-65

848 An orange and green ground Turkey runner with stylised medallions to the centre within a multi row border,
355cm x 93cm £50-75

Some wear and damage to the fringe

849 A Caucasian rug with central medallion 132cm x 122cm £40-60

Heavily worn and with fraying to edges

850 A green and orange ground Turkey runner with 5 stylised medallions to the centre 354cm x 92cm £40-60

In wear and some loss to either end

851 A North West Persian blue and red ground prayer rug with central medallion within a multi ground border
150cm x 93cm £40-60

Heavily in wear and slight hole

852 A blue and white ground Persian rug with stylised medallion to the centre within a multi row border 120cm x
84cm £30-50

Some moth damage and holed

853 An orange ground Afghan runner with 5 stylised medallions to the centre 359cm x 94cm £50-75

In wear and some staining

854 A Caucasian style brown and green ground rug with central medallion 230cm x 130cm £40-60

855 A red and green ground Afghan rug with all over geometric design within a multi row border 193cm x 100cm
£40-60

856 A red and blue ground Afghan rug with 2 central medallions within a multi row border 124cm x 80cm £40-60

857 An Afghan Belouche pictorial rug decorated a ship, birds and trees 169cm x 87cm £40-60

858 A black and orange ground Afghan carpet with 32 stylised medallions to the centre within a multi row border
305cm x 220cm £50-75

In wear and a small section missing from one end

859 A red and black ground Afghan carpet with 18 octagons to the centre within a multi row border 290cm x 198cm
£80-120

Slight staining to 1 of the octagons and light moth damage

860 A Caucasian style green, black and blue ground carpet with diamonds to the centre 220cm x 141cm £40-60

861 A red and blue ground Persian carpet with central medallion 327cm x 199cm £90-120

The fringe is missing
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862 An old tribal Afghan brown ground runner with 36 octagons to the centre within a multi row border 287 x 179cm
£100-150

863 A Kilim green, sand and tan ground rug with all over geometric design 125cm x 88cm £40-60

864 A Meshwani blue and red ground runner with 4 octagons to the centre within a multi row border 246cm x 60cm
£50-75

865 A Gazak purple and yellow ground rug 137cm x 120cm £50-75

866 A multi-coloured Suzni Kilim rug with diamonds to the centre 265cm x 65cm £50-75

867 A Belouche brown, red and white ground rug with central field and geometric design within a 3 row border
133cm x 86cm £40-60

868 A Kilim green, brown and yellow ground runner with 4 stylised diamonds to the centre £50-75

869 A Kashmiri floral stitched panel 140cm x 89cm £40-60

870 A Kilim multicoloured rug with all over geometric design 145cm x 107cm £60-80

871 A Meshwani red and blue ground runner with 5 diamonds to the centre within a multi row border 260cm x
63cm £50-75
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Antique and Fine Quality Furniture

880 A 19th Century French rectangular bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a carved oak frame with moulded
cornice, with turned and fluted columns to the sides 130cm h x 94cm w £130-160

881 A William IV D shaped rosewood tea table raised on a chamfered column with triform base and scrolled feet
75cm x 91cm x 46cm £30-50

Some scratches to the top and a small section of veneer is missing to the front edge

882 A Georgian mahogany hall chair with solid seat and back, raised on panel supports £60-80

One of the back supports is cracked

883 A 1930's oak filing cabinet fitted trays enclosed by a tambour shutter raised on a platform base 150cm h x
46cm w x 41cm £180-240

884 A Victorian rectangular bevelled plate mirror contained in a carved oak Rococo style frame with lion surmount
136cm x 90cm £140-180

885 A rectangular Georgian mahogany box with crossbanded top, hinged lid and brass swan neck drop handle
13cm x 23cm x 16cm £30-50

886 An oak chest of four long drawers with linen fold decoration and turned handles 99cm h x 80cm w x 53cm d
£180-240

Some pitting to the top in places

887 A pair of Georgian oak Hepplewhite style camel back dining chairs with pierced vase shaped slat backs and
overstuffed seats, raised on square tapered supports with H framed stretcher £30-50

888 A Victorian mahogany rectangular 3 tier buffet raised on bun supports 109cm h x 122cm w x 53cm d £150-200

There are holes to the back where formally a back would have been, there are some contact marks

889 An octagonal Chinese carved hardwood jardiniere stand with pink veined marble top raised with carved and
pierced apron 46cm h x 43cm x 43cm £80-120

Slight damage to beading on the edge

890 A 19th Century Continental rectangular plate mirror contained in a black and gilt frame with lion mask
decoration 117cm h x 85cm £200-250

891 An Edwardian circular mahogany 2 tier jardiniere stand 95cm h x 30cm diam. (some scratches to the top)
£30-50

892 An Edwardian oval inlaid mahogany Sutherland table, raised on pierced standard end supports with undertier
69cm h x 61cm w x 20cm when closed x 86cm when open £30-50

893 An Art Nouveau carved oak show frame armchair with bobbin turned decoration, the seat back upholstered in
green material raised on turned supports together with a similar nursing chair £40-60

894 A pair of Victorian style bow front inlaid mahogany bedside chests of 3 drawers with tore handles, raised on
outswept supports 46cm h x 46cm w x 46cm d ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

895 A Victorian figured walnut and quarter veneered oval table raised on turned supports with H framed stretcher
71cm h x 108cm w x 64cm d £80-120

The top has blistering and scratches to the veneer and a small section of veneer is missing to the edge

896 A Georgian style mahogany desk/dressing table fitted a drawer, the centre fitted a cupboard flanked by 4 short
drawers, raised on cabriole supports 72cm h x 81cm w x 41cm d £220-280

Some sun bleaching
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897 A 1930's Queen Anne style figured walnut and crossbanded bureau, the fall front revealing a well fitted interior
above 1 long and 2 short drawers, raised on cabriole supports 97cm h x 61cm w x 40cm d £60-90

Some light scratches in places, some veneer damage to the top

898 A 17th/8th Century oak coffer of panelled construction with hinged lid and candle box to the interior 54cm h x
91cm w x 39cm d £150-200

The interior lock is A/F and there are some splits and sun bleaching to the top

899 An 18th/19th Century elm refectory dining table, the top formed of 5 planks, raised on standard end supports
with H framed stretcher  66cm h x 168cm l x 69cm w £70-100

Signs of old but treated worm to the top and the frame

900 A Victorian square inlaid rosewood 2 tier revolving bookcase fitted 3 drawers 85cm h x 51cm w x 51cm d
£80-120

Some scratches and slight blistering to the top veneers, 1 strutt missing

901 A Howard style armchair upholstered in white material, raised on square supports and with floral loose cover
81cm h x 90cm w x 80cm d £30-50

902 A Georgian inlaid mahogany chest with ebony and satinwood stringing, fitted 2 short and 3 long drawers with
tore handles, raised on bracket feet 103cm h x 107cm w x 50cm d £80-120

Some light scratches to the top and the escutcheons are missing

903 A Georgian mahogany D end dining table with crossbanded and ebonised top, raised on 8 square tapered
supports 73cm h x 137cm w x 133cm l x 192cm when extended £40-60

There are signs of old but treated worm

904 An Art Nouveau teak cabinet of panelled construction, fitted 3 pigeon holes above 3 short drawers flanked by 6
short drawers, raised on turned and block supports with box framed stretcher 118cm h x 93cm w x 53cm d
£80-120

Some light scratches to the top

905 A mahogany Victorian style revolving office chair upholstered in red green buttoned leather with spindle turned
decoration, raised on carved supports £80-120

906 A rectangular Georgian style carved mahogany 2 section jardiniere/planter, raised on 6 carved, turned and
fluted supports with H framed stretcher 75cm h x 99cm w x 36cm d £50-75

907 A circular Chinese black lacquered and inlaid hardstone occasional table decorated a tree with mythical bird
and Grecian key decoration to the apron, raised on shaped supports 38cm x 110cm diam. £30-50

There are some splits to the side

908 A Georgian circular oak snap top tea table, raised on a turned column and tripod base 67cm h x 74cm diam.
£40-60

There is a split to the top and 1 foot has been repaired

909 A 19th Century rectangular bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame 140cm x 88cm
£260-320

910 A light oak 4 section Globe Wernicke bureau bookcase, the top section fitted a glazed panel, the 2nd section
with fall front revealing a fitted interior with pigeon holes, the 3rd section fitted a bookcase enclosed by a
glazed panel, the base enclosed by a panelled door 147cm h x 85cm w x 28cm d £70-100

Woodworm to the ply panels at the back

911 Gordon Russell, a teak sideboard fitted 2 long drawers above cupboards enclosed by 4 panelled doors with
tore handles, raised on turned supports, the back labelled Gordon Russell Ltd, Broadway Worcs.  87cm h x
140cm w x 46cm w £100-150
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912 A Georgian mahogany dressing table fitted 1 long and 6 short drawers, the pedestal fitted a cupboard
enclosed by a panelled door, raised on bracket feet 77cm h x 81cm w x 46cm d £90-120

A section of moulding is missing to the top left hand edge, various sections of timber have been let into the
drawer fronts, the handles have been replaced

913 A Victorian sentry box style mahogany display cabinet enclosed by a glazed panelled door 67cm h x 34cm w x
20cm d £40-60

There is an old metal repair to the inside of the door top right hand edge

914 A Georgian style inlaid figured walnut writing table, the upper section with raised superstructure and three
quarter gallery fitted 3 drawers flanked by a recess and with flip over writing surface, the base fitted 2 long
drawers raised on square tapered supports 99cm h x 54cm w x 38cm d £100-150

915 A Georgian mahogany double corner cabinet, the upper section with moulded and dentil cornice, fitted shelves
enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, the base enclosed by a panelled door, raised on bracket feet
190cm h x 90cm w x 58cm d £50-75

916 A set of 4 Victorian carved walnut show frame dining chairs, seats and backs upholstered in floral material with
over stuffed seats, raised on cup and cover supports with  H framed stretcher £60-80

917 A Continental inlaid kingwood kidney shaped chest with gilt metal gallery fitted 2 drawers above an undertier,
raised on cabriole supports 76cm h x 58cm w x 30cm d £160-190

918 A Georgian mahogany D end dining table with gateleg action to the centre, raised on square tapered supports
ending in spade feet 73cm h x 110cm w x 173cm l x 294cm when extended £40-60

There are some ink marks, slight scratches and bruises to the top. One of the gatelegs is missing the pin which
holds it in place. The table has none of the connecting clips but is otherwise in good condition and is sturdy.

919 A 19th Century Sorrento octagonal inlaid occasional table, fitted a drawer, raised on a bobbin turned column
and tripod base 75cm h x 65cm w x 65cm d £100-150

Split to the top and signs of old but treated worm to the column

920 A set of Georgian style metamorphic library steps, reforming to a rectangular table 71cm h x 70cm w x 41cm d
( photo centre pages ) £80-120

Some bruises in places and the frame is loose

921 A Victorian inlaid walnut circular chess table, raised on a carved pillar and tripod base 68cm h x 53cm diam.
£40-60

There is and old repair to the base, the top is sun bleached and slightly warped

922 A Victorian arched plate cheval mirror contained in a mahogany swing frame with paw supports 163cm h 89cm
w x 56cm d ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

The silvering to the mirror is showing some signs of deterioration, there are sections of veneer missing to the
edge and there is a scratch and watermark to the base

923 A Victorian, Italian style carved oak open arm chair raised on X framed supports, the seat and back
upholstered in brown buttoned material ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

The frame is slightly loose

924 A 19th Century mahogany bow front chest with inlaid satinwood and ebony stringing, fitted 2 short and 3 long
drawers, raised on bracket feet 105cm h x 107cm w x 54cm d £100-150

There are some light scratches to the top and sections of veneer are missing to the left hand base of the foot

925 A 19th Century mahogany Pembroke table, fitted a frieze drawer, raised on square tapered supports 72cm h x
54cm x 40cm £40-60

926 An Edwardian oak square 2 tier revolving bookcase 90cm h x 52cm £90-120

There are 4 filled holes to the top
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927 A pair of 19th Century cherry trestle benches, raised on out swept supports 50cm h x 200cm l x 17cm w
£180-240

Some splits to the tops

928 A Victorian mahogany writing slope with hinged lid and fitted interior, the base fitted a drawer 20cm h x 43cm w
x 22cm d £30-50

Sections of veneer missing to the right hand edge and some pitting to the top

929 A set of 6 Chippendale style mahogany dining chairs with pierced vase shaped slat backs and over stuffed
seats, raised on square supports with H framed stretcher ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

There is an old blacksmith's repair to the back of one of the chairs

930 A 19th Century mahogany writing table, the top inset brown leather and with a ratcheted reading slope, the
base fitted 2 long and 3 short drawers raised on turned supports  78cm h x 122cm w x 71cm d £160-200

There are some scuff marks to the leather and bleaching to the top

931 A plate wall mirror contained in a 19th Century gilt arched frame with floral leaf decoration 53cm x 85cm
£240-280

932 An 18th Century oak lowboy fitted 3 drawers raised on square tapered supports 73cm h x 73cm w x 52cm d (
photo centre pages ) £240-280

There is a split to the top and some ring marks

933 A Victorian walnut pier cabinet with Grecian key decoration fitted shelves enclosed by a glazed panelled door,
raised on a platform base  (interior labelled from Solomons Office and Household Furniture Warehouse Queen
Victoria Street) 151cm h x 82cm w x 30cm d £50-75

934 An Italian style X framed stool with woven leather seat, carved a rose and with turned stretcher 46cm h x 53cm
w x 40cm d £30-50

The frame is loose

935 A Victorian mahogany show frame balloon back chair, the seat and back upholstered in sculptured gold
material, raised on turned supports £30-50

936 A 1920's Georgian style mahogany demi-lune hall table fitted a drawer, raised on club supports 78cm h x
92cm w x 40cm d £30-50

Some scratches and a bruise to the top

937 A 17th Century style carved oak stool with hinged boxed seat lid and carved apron, raised on turned and block
supports with box framed stretcher 61cm h x 61cm w x 36cm d £50-75

938 A Georgian mahogany secretaire bookcase, the upper section with arched cornice fitted shelves enclosed by
astragal glazed panelled doors, the base fitted a secretaire drawer revealing a well fitted interior above 3 long
graduated drawers on bun supports 252cm h x 123cm w x 56cm d ( photo centre pages ) £250-350

Some light contact marks in places and the escutcheon to the 2nd drawer is missing

939 An 18th Century oak occasional table raised on turned and block supports with box framed stretcher 77cm h x
81cm w x 45cm d ( photo centre pages ) £70-90

940 A Regency style triple plate over mantel mirror with moulded cornice, ball work decoration and classical
themed panel, having 2 fluted columns to the side 84cm x 122cm £50-75

941 A Georgian inlaid and  crossbanded mahogany Pembroke table fitted a drawer, raised on square tapered
supports, spade feet 73cm h x 84cm w x 54cm d £50-75

Some satinwood stringing missing in places, slight bruising to the top

942 An 18th/19th Century carved oak hanging corner cabinet fitted shelves enclosed by a panelled door 115cm h x
59cm w x 35cm d £30-50

A 12cm section of timber is missing to the left hand edge
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943 A William IV circular rosewood occasional table raised on a chamfered column, triform base and bun feet
54cm h x 54cm diam. £40-60

Some sections of veneer are missing to the edge

944 An Edwardian Art Nouveau Liberty style display cabinet, the upper section fitted an oval shelf above a cabinet
enclosed by a bevel glazed panelled door, the base with recess 130cm h x 57cm w x 31cm d £100-150

A small section of veneer is missing and there are some scratches and ring marks in places

945 A Georgian mahogany cantilever card table, raised on square tapered supports 72cm h x 90cm w x 45cm d
£80-120

There is a split and scratch to the top and some slight warping

946 A Victorian carved mahogany snooker observation bench, the raised back heavily carved throughout with
Tudor Rose motif and having sphinx arms, raised on  square tapered supports 98cm h x 168cm w x 55cm d (
photo centre pages ) £150-200

There is damage to the crest on the back and the padding to the arm rests is missing

947 A Victorian rectangular rosewood writing slope with hinged top 10cm h x 30cm w x 22cm d together with 1
other 13cm h x 40cm w x 24cm d £30-50

The 1st writing slope the hinges are damaged and the interior is missing, the 2nd has veneers missing and no
interior

948 A Continental Art Nouveau mahogany bureau with pierced 3/4 gallery, the fall front revealing a fitted interior
with pigeon holes, above 1 drawer, base fitted a tambour shutter enclosed by panelled doors 112cm h x 70cm
w x 26cm d ( photo centre pages ) £70-100

949 A set of 5 Edwardian oak framed dining chairs with upholstered seats and backs, raised on cup and cover
supports with X framed stretchers £50-75

950 A pair of French heavily carved walnut tulip back open arm chairs with overstuffed upholstered seats, raised on
cabriole supports ( photo centre pages ) £350-450

951 A Victorian mahogany drop flap work table, fitted 2 drawers and a cupboard enclosed by a flap, raised on
chamfered and turned supports ending in casters 71cm h x 52cm w x 37cm d £100-150

Slight scratches to the top

952 A French Kingwood commode of serpentine outline with pink veined marble top, fitted 3 long drawer ending in
gilt metal mounts throughout 82cm h x 102cm w x 48cm d £300-400

953 A Victorian figured walnut Sutherland table raised on bobbin turned supports 61cm x 61cm w x 13cm £120-150

Some scratches to the top

954 A Victorian mahogany show frame armchair upholstered in yellow material, raised on cabriole supports
£180-240

955 A French light oak chest of 3 drawers with iron ring drop handles, raised on cabriole supports 86cm h x 105cm
w x 44cm d £100-150

956 A pair of Victorian mahogany show frame chairs upholstered in pink Dralon, raised on turned and fluted
supports £30-50

957 A Victorian mahogany D shaped card table, raised on turned and reeded supports 75cm h x 83cm w x 41cm d
£100-150

958 A French inlaid Kingwood commode of bombe form with pink veined marble top above 2 drawers with gilt
metal mounts throughout, 58cm x 87cm x 43cm ( photo centre pages ) £350-450

959 A Victorian mahogany drop flap work table with shaped top above 2 drawers, cupboard and flap to the side
71cm h x 53cm w x 37cm d £100-150
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960 An early Victorian mahogany show frame open arm chair upholstered in green dralon, raised on cabriole
supports £100-150

961 An 18th Century carved oak coffer of panelled construction with 3 plank lid, 68cm h x 175cm w x 61cm d
£120-160

Some small sections of timber are missing to the top and with 3 replacement hinges

962 A Victorian mahogany show frame nursing chair upholstered in gold material, raised on cabriole supports
£60-90

The frame is loose

963 A George IV ebonised trinket box with mother of pearl panel 16cm x 18cm x 29cm (escutcheon missing), 1
other with hinged lid and yellow fitted interior 11cm x 28cm x 20cm (some veneers missing to the side) and an
Indian carved hardwood and ivory trinket box with hinged lid 6cm x 22cm x 16cm (hinge f) £30-40

964 A 19th Century French mahogany commode with black veined marble top fitted 4 long drawers and  secret
drawer to the base 101cm h x 123cm w x 52cm d ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

The escutcheon is missing to the 3rd drawer

965 An 18th Century provincial cherry cabinet with cornice and shelved interior enclosed by a panelled door 183cm
h x 76cm w x 48cm d ( photo centre pages ) £300-400

Some old but treated worm to the sides

966 A 1930's triple section oak filing cabinet enclosed by a tambour shutter, raised on a platform base 150cm h x
125cm w x 36cm d £250-350

967 An 18th Century oak coffer with associated settle back 100cm x 105cm x 50cm d £200-300

968 A set of 4 19th Century mahogany bar back dining chairs with carved and pierced mid rails upholstered drop in
seats, raised on turned and reeded supports £50-75

All chairs have repairs in places

969 A Victorian walnut slide top Davenport with fitted interior, the pedestal with 4 drawers flanked by a pair of
columns 80cm h x 64cm w x 55cm d ( photo centre pages ) £350-450

970 A 1930's Queen Anne style walnut extending dining table raised on cabriole supports with 2 extra leaves,
72cm h x 116cm w x  137cm l when closed x 242cm when extended £40-60

971 A French inlaid Kingwood chest of serpentine outline with pink veined marble top fitted 7 drawers 150cm h x
92cm w x 43cm w £450-550

Sections of veneer are missing to the right hand leg

972 An Edwardian bleached and inlaid mahogany show frame armchair upholstered in green material raised on
square tapered supports ending in spade feet £50-75

973 A Victorian style rectangular oak two tier buffet fitted 2 drawers, raised on turned and block supports 109cm h
x 59cm w x 40cm d £50-75

974 A Georgian mahogany bow front sideboard fitted 1 long and 2 short drawers, raised on turned supports 58cm
h x 112cm w x 56cm d £100-150

Some bruising and light scratching

975 A 17th/18th Century cupboard of panelled construction fitted 1 long and 2 short drawers with cupboard
enclosed by panelled doors 68cm h x 109cm w x 36cm d £100-150

Some splits and minor holes to the top

976 A Georgian mahogany Pembroke table fitted a drawer, raised on square tapered supports ending in brass
caps and casters, 73cm h x 84cm w x 51cm d £40-60

There is a split to the top and 3 distinctive pits to the left hand edge, there is also a water mark
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977 A Regency mahogany chiffonier, the raised back with brass 3/4 gallery, the base with gadrooning, fitted a
secret drawer above a pair of cupboards enclosed by panelled doors and with turned columns to the sides
119cm h x 107cm w x 44cm d ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

A section of moulding is missing to the top of the capitals, the escutcheons have been replaced

978 A 1930's Art Deco mahogany 2 tier tea trolley card table on pierced metal casters 75cm h x 61cm w x 41cm d
£40-60

979 A 19th Century military style yew chest of 2 short and 5 long drawers with brass banding and drop handles to
the side 108cm h x 46cm w x 37cm d £80-120

980 An Edwardian Art Nouveau walnut chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with brass swan neck drop handles,
raised on a platform base 121cm h x 122cm w x 53cm d £50-75

Some light scratching to the top

981 A Queen Anne style walnut slat back carver chair with Berlin woolwork seat, raised on cabriole supports
£30-50

There is some rubbing to the polish on the arms

982 A Victorian style footstool upholstered in black felt material, raised on turned ebonised supports with chrome
caps and casters 46cm h x 70cm w x 68cm d £50-75

983 A Georgian mahogany chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with replacement brass plate drop handles and
brass escutcheons 100cm h x 107cm w x 51cm d £80-120

984 A Georgian style figured walnut inverted breakfront desk with green leather writing surface, fitted 1 long and 8
short drawers, raised on bracket feet 76cm h x 140cm w x 78cm d (the desk is in one section) £80-120

Some sun bleaching

985 An Art Nouveau set of pine metamorphic library steps in the form of a chair  68cm h x 31cm w x 56cm d
£40-60

986 An 18th/19th Century yew and elm Windsor chair with solid seat and crinoline stretcher, raised on turned
supports £60-90

Some damage in places

987 A Victorian mahogany bookcase fitted adjustable shelves 108cm h x 112cm w x 26cm d £60-80

988 An Edwardian square inlaid mahogany 2 tier revolving bookcase 86cm h x 48cm w x 46cm d £40-60

Sun bleached and warped to the top

989 A Victorian satinwood D shaped chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with tore handles, raised on a platform
base 116cm h 116cm w x 50cm d £60-90

There is some light scratching to the top and the right hand tore handle to the short drawer is damaged and
repaired, the column to the side is showing signs of movement

990 A Georgian style window seat upholstered in green material, raised on turned supports 68cm h x 119cm w x
42cm d £80-120

991 A Georgian mahogany secretaire chest, the upper section with secretaire drawer fitted drawers and pigeon
holes above 3 long drawers with brass handles, raised on bracket feet 112cm h x 123cm w x 56cm d ( photo
centre pages ) £100-150

There is a watermark and scratching to the top and a scratch to the side

992 A Dutch rosewood apprentice style bureau, the fall front revealing 4 short drawers above 3 long drawers,
raised on bracket feet 36cm h x 41cm w x 28cm d ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

The back right hand foot is missing
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993 A 19th Century mahogany chiffonier with raised carved back fitted a drawer above a cupboard enclosed by
panelled doors, raised on a platform base 122cm h x 88cm w x 37cm £100-150

Some sections of timber have been let into the top and there are some ring and ink marks in places

994 An 18th Century oak mule chest of panelled construction, the interior fitted a candle box (lid missing), the base
fitted 2 drawers with brass swan neck drop handles 86cm h x 137cm  x 57cm d £120-160

There are some ring marks and water marks to the top in places

995 A Regency rectangular mahogany snap top wine table, raised on a turned column and tripod base 71cm h x
43cm w x 38cm d £50-75

There are some ring marks and water damage to the top

996 An Edwardian Art Nouveau 3 piece walnut bedroom suite comprising wardrobe with pierced heart shaped
cornice enclosed by an arched panelled door flanked by a pair of carved panels the base fitted a drawer
216cm h x 129cm w x 53cm d, a dressing table with arched plate mirror, fitted 2 glove drawers, 2 short and 2
long drawers with brass plate drop handles 187cm h x 117cm w x 51cm d and a wash stand with arched plate
mirror above a tiled splash back with black veined marble top and 3 drawers 173cm h x 117cm w x 48cm d
£150-200

All have some slight scratches in places

997 A pair of Howard style open arm chairs upholstered in yellow buttoned material raised on turned supports with
brass caps and casters (1 caster missing) £80-120

998 A Georgian mahogany chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with brass escutcheons and replacement brass ring
drop handles, raised on bracket feet 101cm h x 115cm w x 50cm d £80-120

Some timber has been let in in places

999 An 18th Century oak chest of 2 short and 1 long drawer with geometric mouldings, raised on a later stand with
shaped apron and spiral turned supports 105cm h x 97cm w x 55cm d £150-200

There is a split to the top, slight warp and ring marks

1000 A Victorian armchair upholstered in buttoned light brown fabric, raised on turned supports £30-50

1001 A rectangular shaped mirror contained in a gilt frame surmounted by an Italian style crest 87cm h x 67cm
£50-75

1002 A 19th Century rectangular oyster veneered trinket box with quarter and oyster veneered top and hinged lid
and gilt metal drop handles 10cm h x 31cm  w x 25cm d ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

1003 A 19th Century French ebonised and red boulle salon cabinet, the upper section with pierced brass 3/4 gallery,
fitted a cupboard, shelf and 2 short drawers enclosed by a pair of oval panelled doors above 2 short and 1 long
drawers with writing slide, raised on cabriole supports 132cm h x 79cm w x 52cm d ( photo centre pages )
£500-700

Some losses of metal to the top surface

1004 An Edwardian Chippendale style carved and pierced mahogany double corner cabinet, the upper section with
carved and fretted cornice, the plush interior fitted shelves enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors above a
mirrored niche, the base fitted a cupboard with plush interior enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors
above a recess with fretwork panelling, raised on cabriole supports  210cm x 70cm w x 51cm d £70-90

There is a section of carving missing to the cornice, 2 splits to the upper door and a small section of timber
missing to the right hand edge

1005 Kai Kristiansen Tables Factory Vildbjerg Mobelfabrik , a mid 20th Century nest of 3 teak interfitting coffee
tables 42cm h x 62cm w x 35cm d, 39cm h x 58cm w x 35cm and 37cm h x 53cm w x 35cm d £70-90

All have contact marks, the smallest having scratches and ring marks to the top
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1006 A 1930's rectangular light oak drapers display cabinet fitted 16 graduated drawers, raised on ebonised feet
91cm h x 180cm w x 57cm d £80-120

The glass panel to the front is missing

1007 An ebonised cabinet with mirrored back enclosed by a moulded cornice enclosed by glazed panelled doors
175cm h x 118cm w x 42cm d (no shelves) £150-200

1008 E Pollard and Company, an Art Deco rectangular mahogany display cabinet with mirrored doors and glass
shelves 99cm h x 89cm w x 59cm d £150-200

1009 A shop display cabinet in the form of an oak clerks slope with hinged lid on square supports with H framed
stretcher 103cm h x 84cm w x 61cm d £80-120

1010 Belchem and Company, a 1920's mahogany pedestal display cabinet, fitted adjustable glass shelves raised on
square tapered supports 182cm h x 55cm w x 55cm d ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

1011 A 1930's rectangular mahogany shop display cabinet fitted a glass shelf, raised on square tapered supports
90cm h x 117cm w x 59cm d £150-200

Some scratches to the top

1012 A 1930's mahogany drapers cabinet, fitted 16 graduated drawers, raised on square supports 90cm h x 117cm
w x 58cm d ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

Some scratching to the glass

1013 An Edwardian Arts and Crafts octagonal tea table with undertier and X framed stretcher, raised on turned
supports 69cm x 89cm x 88cm £60-90
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